D
C-D
C PCB M
O
U
N
TED
 CO

O
W
ER
 M
O
D
U
LE
S
Doc. No. PBC9 Rev.C 28-4-11146
OUTPUT CURRENT INPUT CURRENT
MODEL NUMBER INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE MIN. MAX. NO LOAD FULL LOAD % EFF. CASE
EC3SA-05S33 3.3VDC 0 mA 700 mA 632 mA 73
EC3SA-05S05 5VDC 0 mA 600 mA 769 mA 78
EC3SA-05S12 12VDC 0 mA 250 mA 759 mA 81
EC3SA-05S15 4.5-9.0 VDC 15VDC 0 mA 200 mA 60 mA 741 mA 81 SIP-8
EC3SA-05D05 ±5VDC ±0 mA ±300 mA 769 mA 78
EC3SA-05D12 ±12VDC ±0 mA ±125 mA 741 mA 81
EC3SA-05D15 ±15VDC ±0 mA ±100 mA 741 mA 81
EC3SA-12S33 3.3VDC 0 mA 700 mA 253 mA 76
EC3SA-12S05 5VDC 0 mA 600 mA 309 mA 81
EC3SA-12S12 12VDC 0 mA 250 mA 301 mA 83
EC3SA-12S15 9-18 VDC 15VDC 0 mA 200 mA 30 mA 298 mA 84 SIP-8
EC3SA-12D05 ±5VDC ±0 mA ±300 mA 305 mA 82
EC3SA-12D12 ±12VDC ±0 mA ±125 mA 301 mA 83
EC3SA-12D15 ±15VDC ±0 mA ±100 mA 298 mA 84
EC3SA-24S33 3.3VDC 0 mA 700 mA 125 mA 77
EC3SA-24S05 5VDC 0 mA 600 mA 154 mA 81
EC3SA-24S12 12VDC 0 mA 250 mA 149 mA 84
EC3SA-24S15 18-36 VDC 15VDC 0 mA 200 mA 18 mA 147 mA 85 SIP-8
EC3SA-24D05 ±5VDC ±0 mA ±300 mA 156 mA 80
EC3SA-24D12 ±12VDC ±0 mA ±125 mA 149 mA 84
EC3SA-24D15 ±15VDC ±0 mA ±100 mA 147 mA 85
EC3SA-48S33 3.3VDC 0 mA 700 mA 63mA 77
EC3SA-48S05 5VDC 0 mA 600 mA 77 mA 81
EC3SA-48S12 12VDC 0 mA 250 mA 73 mA 86
EC3SA-48S15 36-75 VDC 15VDC 0 mA 200 mA 9 mA 73 mA 86 SIP-8
EC3SA-48D05 ±5VDC ±0 mA ±300 mA 77 mA 81
EC3SA-48D12 ±12VDC ±0 mA ±125 mA 73 mA 86
EC3SA-48D15 ±15VDC ±0 mA ±100 mA 73 mA 86
EC3SAW-24S33P 9-36 VDC 3.3VDC 0 mA 700 mA 4 mA 122 mA 79 1800uF
EC3SAW-24S05P 9-36 VDC 5VDC 0 mA 600 mA 4 mA 154 mA 81 1000uF
EC3SAW-24S12P 9-36 VDC 12VDC 0 mA 250 mA 8 mA 150 mA 84 220uF
EC3SAW-24S15P 9-36 VDC 15VDC 0 mA 200 mA 8 mA 150 mA 84 120uF
EC3SAW-24D05P 9-36 VDC ±5VDC 0 mA ±300 mA 8 mA 154 mA 81 ±470uF
EC3SAW-24D12P 9-36 VDC ±12VDC 0 mA ±125 mA 12 mA 1 50 mA 84 ±100uF
EC3SAW-24D15P 9-36 VDC ±15VDC 0 mA ±100 mA 12 mA 151 mA 83 ±47uF
EC3SAW-48S33P 18-75 VDC 3.3VDC 0 mA 700 mA 3 mA 61 mA 79 1800uF
EC3SAW-48S05P 18-75 VDC 5VDC 0 mA 600 mA 3 mA 76 mA 82 1000uF
EC3SAW-48S12P 18-75 VDC 12VDC 0 mA 250 mA 5 mA 74 mA 85 220uF
EC3SAW-48S15P 18-75 VDC 15VDC 0 mA 200 mA 5 mA 75 mA 84 120uF
EC3SAW-48D05P 18-75 VDC ±5VDC 0 mA ±300 mA 5 mA 76 mA 82 ±470uF
EC3SAW-48D12P 18-75 VDC ±12VDC 0 mA ±125 mA 1 0 mA 75 mA 84 ±100uF
EC3SAW-48D15P 18-75 VDC ±15VDC 0 mA ±100 mA 10mA 75 mA 83 ±47uF
SELECTION TABLE
EC3SA Series
3  W A T T S  -  D C / D C S I N G L E  &  M U LT I P L E  O U T P U T
NOTE: 1. Nominal Input Voltage 5, 12 or 24VDC